stryker

Forest Park Fire EMS LP15 NO Trade-In (1) 3.18.24

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

Quote Date:
Expiration Date:
Contract Start:
Contract End:

10864781 Remit to:

1

FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS Rep:

Attn: Email:
Mobile:

03/18/2024

06/16/2024

03/18/2024

03/17/2025

Delivery Address

Phone Number:

Sold To - Shipping

Stryker Medical

PO. Box 93308
Chicago, IL 60873-3308
Taylor Riggs
taylor.riggs@stryker.com
(334) 752-2047

(334) 752-2047

Bill To A¢gount

Name: FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS  Name: FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS  Name: CITY OF FOREST PARK
Account #: 20135455 Account #: 20135455 “““Kecount #: 20120624
Address: 4539 JONESBORO RD Address: 4539 JONESBORO RD “Address: 745 FOREST PKWY

Equipment Products:

#
1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0
50
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0

12.0
13.0
14.0

FOREST PARK
Georgia 30297-3542

Product

99577-001957

41577-000288
11577-000004
21330-001176
21300-008159
11160-000019
11160-000017
11160-000013
11160-000011
11220-000028
11577-000002

11260-000039
11577-000001
11240-000032

FOREST PARK

Description

LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending,
Noninvasive Pacing, Sp0O2, SpCQ, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG,

EtCO2, BT. Incl at N/C: 2 pr QC Electrodes (11996-000091)

& 1 Test Load (21330-001365) per device, 1'Svc Manual
CD (26500-003612) per order

LP15 ACCRY SHIPKITAHA,S

Station Battery Charger - For the LP15

LP 15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs

LIFEPAK 15 NIBP Straight Hose, 6';

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult X;,L“arge

NIBP Cuff -Reusable, Large Adult

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Infant

LIFEPAK 15 Carry.case top pouch

LIFEPAK: 15 Basic carry case w/right & left pouches;
shoulder strap (11577-000001) included at no additional
charge when case ordered with a LIFEPAK 15 device
LIFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch

LIFEPAK 15 Shoulder strap

Strip chart recorder paper, 100mm, 2 rolls/pkg

Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - @stryker.

Georgia 30297-35427"

um

PCE

PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE

PCE
PCE
PK

FOREST PARK
Georgia 30297-2209

Qty  Sell Price Total
1 $40,974.35
1 $0.00
1 $1,652.95
4 $405.60
1 $61.75
1 $43.55
1 $30.55
1 $22.10
1 $19.50
1 $52.00
1 $289.25
1 $74.10
1 $0.00
1 $18.85

- PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308

$40,974.35

$0.00
$1,652.95
$1,622.40
$61.75
$43.55
$30.55
$22.10
$19.50
$52.00
$289.25

$74.10
$0.00
$18.85



s’trykéf'

Forest Park Fire EMS LP15 NO Trade-in (1) 3.18.24

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

10864781

1

Attn:
Quote Date: 03/18/2024
Expiration Date: 06/16/2024
Contract Start: 03/18/2024
Contract End: 03/17/2025
# Product
15.0 11996-000091
16.0 11996-0000893
17.0 11996-000519
18.0 11996-000520
19.0 11996-000543
21.0 11140-000015
220 11140-000098

ProCare Products:

#
231

Product

LIFEPK-FLD-PROCARE

FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS

Data Solutions:

B Product
21996-000109

20.0

Price Totals:

Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - rect @

Remit to:

Rep:

Email:

Phone Number:

Mobile:

Description
Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO Adult
Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO pediatric RTS
LNCS-Il rainbow DCI 8? SpCO, Adult Reusable Sensor

LNCS-It rainbow DCIP 8? SpCO, Pediatric Reusable
Sensor

EMS RD Rainbow SET MD20-04', 20-pin mini-D
rectangular connector, 4ft.

AC power cord

LP15 AC Power Adapter (power cord not included)

Description

UM
PCE
PCE
PCE
PCE.

PCE
: Pfg;E
PCE

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308
Chicago, IL 80673-3308

Taylor Riggs

taylor.riggs@stryker.com
(334) 752-2047
(334) 752-2047

1
1

Sell Price
$31.20
$37.70
$658.35
$614.25

$218.40

$70.20
$1,450.15

Equipment Total:

Lifepak 15 for LIFEPAK 15 V4:Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending,

Noninvasive Pacing, Sp02, SpCQ, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCOZ, BT. Incl at N/C:
2 pr QC Electrodes (11996-000081) & 1 Test Load (21330-001365) per device, 1

Sve Manual C3-{26500-003612) per order
02/07/2024"- 02/06/2029 -

Description

Titan il WiFi Gateway

Qty Sell Price
1 $9,918.

ProCare Total:

Qty  Sell Price

1

Data Solutions Total:

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):

Freight/Shipping:

$996.00

- PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Total
$93.60
$113.10
$558.35
$614.25

$218.40

$70.20
$1,450.15
$47,979.40

Total
00 $9,918.00

$9,918.00

Total
$996.00
$996.00

$0.00
$707.03



t
stryker
Forest Park Fire EMS LP15 NO Trade-In (1) 3.18.24

Quote Number: 10864781 Remit to: Stryker Medical
P.O. Box 93308

Version: 1 Chicago, IL. 60673-3308
Prepared For: FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS Rep: Taylor Riggs
Attn: Email: taylor.riggs@stryker.com

Phone Number: (334) 752-2047

Mobile: (334) 752-2047
Quote Date: 03/18/2024
Expiration Date: 06/16/2024
Contract Start: 03/18/2024
Contract End: 03/17/2025

Grand 'I;otal: $59,600.43

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Terms and Conditions: _ ‘ _ . .
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation

approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon
completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to
any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by
Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval, except as may be requested by law
or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. ‘A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at hitps:/

techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html
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