# Forest Park Fire EMS LP15 NO Trade-In (1) 3.18.24

Quote Number:

10864781

Remit to:

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Version:

Rep:

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Prepared For:

FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS

Taylor Riggs

Attn:

Email:

taylor.riggs@stryker.com

Phone Number:

(334) 752-2047

Mobile:

(334) 752-2047

Quote Date:

03/18/2024

Expiration Date:

06/16/2024

Contract Start: Contract End:

03/18/2024 03/17/2025

**Delivery Address** 

Sold To - Shipping

Name:

Address:

**Bill To Account** 

FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS

Name:

CITY OF FOREST PARK

Account #: Address:

Name:

20135455 4539 JONESBORO RD

FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS

20135455 Account #:

4539 JONESBORO RD

Account #: Address:

745 FOREST PKWY

FOREST PARK

FOREST PARK

FOREST PARK

20120624

Georgia 30297-3542

Georgia 30297-3542

Georgia 30297-2209

## **Equipment Products:**

եկաւբ	illelli Froducts.					
#	Product	Description	U/M	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	99577-001957	LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending, Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT. Incl at N/C: 2 pr QC Electrodes (11996-000091) & 1 Test Load (21330-001365) per device, 1 Svc Manual CD (26500-003612) per order	PCE	1	\$40,974.35	\$40,974.35
2.0	41577-000288	LP15 ACCRY SHIPKIT,AHA,S	PCE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.0	11577-000004	Station Battery Charger - For the LP15	PCE	1	\$1,652.95	\$1,652.95
4.0	21330-001176	LP 15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs	PCE	4	\$405.60	\$1,622.40
5.0	21300-008159	LIFEPAK 15 NIBP Straight Hose, 6'	PCE	1	\$61.75	\$61.75
6.0	11160-000019	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult X Large	PCE	1	\$43.55	\$43.55
7.0	11160-000017	NIBP Cuff -Reusable, Large Adult	PCE	1	\$30.55	\$30.55
8.0	11160-000013	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child	PCE	1	\$22.10	\$22.10
9.0	11160-000011	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Infant	PCE	1	\$19.50	\$19.50
10.0	11220-000028	LIFEPAK 15 Carry case top pouch	PCE	1	\$52.00	\$52.00
11.0	11577-000002	LIFEPAK 15 Basic carry case w/right & left pouches; shoulder strap (11577-00001) included at no additional charge when case ordered with a LIFEPAK 15 device	PCE	1	\$289.25	\$289.25
12.0	11260-000039	LIFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch	PCE	1	\$74.10	\$74.10
13.0	11577-000001	LIFEPAK 15 Shoulder strap	PCE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.0	11240-000032	Strip chart recorder paper, 100mm, 2 rolls/pkg	PK	1	\$18.85	\$18.85

# Forest Park Fire EMS LP15 NO Trade-In (1) 3.18.24

Quote Number:

10864781

Remit to:

Stryker Medical

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

P.O. Box 93308

Version:

Rep:

Taylor Riggs

Prepared For:

FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS

Email:

taylor.riggs@stryker.com

Phone Number:

(334) 752-2047

Mobile:

(334) 752-2047

ProCare Total:

Quote Date:

03/18/2024

Expiration Date:

06/16/2024 03/18/2024

Contract Start: Contract End:

03/17/2025

#	Product	Description	U/M	Qty	Sell Price	Total
15.0	11996-000091	Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO Adult	PCE	3	\$31.20	\$93.60
16.0	11996-000093	Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO pediatric RTS	PCE	<sup>1</sup> 23	\$37.70	\$113.10
17.0	11996-000519	LNCS-II rainbow DCI 8? SpCO, Adult Reusable Sensor	PCE,	*1.	\$558.35	\$558.35
18.0	11996-000520	LNCS-II rainbow DCIP 8? SpCO, Pediatric Reusable Sensor	PCE	1 🕺	\$614.25	\$614.25
19.0	11996-000543	EMS RD Rainbow SET MD20-04', 20-pin mini-D rectangular connector, 4ft.	PCE	1	\$218.40	\$218.40
21.0	11140-000015	AC power cord	PCE	1	\$70.20	\$70.20
22.0	11140-000098	LP15 AC Power Adapter (power cord not included)	PCE	1	\$1,450.15	\$1,450.15
				Equipment	Total:	\$47,979.40

## **ProCare Products:**

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
23.1	LIFEPK-FLD-PROCARE	Lifepak 15 for LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending, Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT. Incl at N/C: 2 pr QC Electrodes (11996-000091) & 1 Test Load (21330-001365) per device, 1 Svc Manual CD (26500-003612) per order 02/07/2024 - 02/06/2029	1	\$9,918.00	\$9,918.00

## **Data Solutions:**

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
20.0	21996-000109	Titan III WiFi Gateway	1	\$996.00	\$996.00
			Data So	Data Solutions Total:	

### **Price Totals:**

\$0.00 Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): Freight/Shipping: \$707.03

\$9,918.00



# Forest Park Fire EMS LP15 NO Trade-In (1) 3.18.24

FOREST PARK FIRE AND EMS

Quote Number:

Prepared For:

Version:

10864781

Remit to:

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Attn:

Rep:

Taylor Riggs

Email:

taylor.riggs@stryker.com

Phone Number:

(334) 752-2047

Mobile:

(334) 752-2047

Quote Date:

03/18/2024

**Expiration Date:** 

06/16/2024 03/18/2024

Contract Start: Contract End:

03/17/2025

Grand Total:

\$59,600.43

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

**Terms and Conditions:** 

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https:// techweb.stryker.com/Terms Conditions/index.html.